RESOLUTION NO. 33-79 CITY OF CENTERVILLE, OHIO

SPONSORED BY COUNCILMAN Ser	nes Singer , 1979.	ON THE 6th DAY
A RESOLUTION OF APPREC MCSHERRY AS A MEMBER O THE CITY OF CENTERVILL	F THE CITY PLANNING	
WHEREAS, Roland McSher Planning Commission, since his a		
WHEREAS, the term of R August, 1979, and	Roland McSherry did	expire on the 2nd day of
WHEREAS, Roland McSher Commission, and	rry does not seek rea	uppointment on said
WHEREAS, the Council of Citizens of Centerville wishes to service of Roland McSherry to the contributions to the community s	to express its appred to City Planning Com	nission and his many
NOW, THEREFORE, THE MU	INICIPALITY OF CENTER	RVILLE HEREBY RESOLVES:
SECTION 1. Roland McS appreciation from the Centervill his many contributions to the co	e City Council on be	ended this expression of chalf of its Citizens for of said Commission.
PASSED this 64 day	of August	, 1979.
JEFFREY T SYLER, COUNCILMAN J. STONE, COUNCILMAN	JAMES E. SING	COUNCIL WOMAN GER, COUNCIL MAN C. Stubbs TUBBS, COUNCIL MAN
ATTEST:	- ///	
MARILYN J. MCLAUGHLIN CLERK OF THE COUNCIL	DARRYL K. KEI CITY MANAGER	INING ERTIFICATE
	of the City of certifies the and correct of the City of Certification of Certifi	ned, Clerk of the Council of Centerville, Ohio, here is foregoing to be a true copy of Resolution Number, passed by the Council of Centerville, Ohio, on the interville, Oh